

Republic of the Philippines

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO

Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

March 16, 2022

MR. DEMETRIUS H. GOZAR
Proprietor
SGDG CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES
Sapul, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to BAC Resolution No. 078, Series of 2022, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the Completion of Health Center at Bukal, Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro and Completion of Multi-Purpose Building at Luna, Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro (Completion of Health Center (9mx6m); Tileworks of existing building (54 sq.m including counter on pantry) and Cabinet (pantry area and office area) Dirty Kitchen at the back (5mx2m) with roofing, plumbing, electrical, tiles, paintings, doors, and windows. Door (2.10m x 0.80m), Windows (2-0.60m x 0.50m & 1.80m x 1.20m)//Completion of Multi-Purpose Building (6.0m x 9.0m) Grills, Cabinet, Painting works, and Signage.) is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the Single Calculated Responsive Bid at a contract price equivalent to FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY TWO PESOS AND 16/100 ONLY (Php 578,862.16).

Project/	Description	Quantity	/ Unit	Unit	Total Amount
Number				Cost (Php)	(Php)
	Completion of Health Center at Bukal				
B.5	Billboard	1.00	рс	8,724.94	8,724.94
1704(1)	Embankment from Borrow	3.00	cu.m.	1,317.11	3,951.33
803(1)a	Lay/ Stake Out and Excavation	4.62	cu.m.	2,476.51	11,441.48
903(1)	Forms and Falseworks	200.00	bd.ft.	112.18	22,436.00
900	Structural Concrete	2.83	cu.m.	7,761.53	21,965.13
902(1)a1	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	400.49	kgs	65.63	26,284.16
1046(1)a1	100 mm CHB Non Load Bearing (Including	22.06	sq.m.	1,226.56	27,057.91
	Reinforcing Steel) with plastering				
1047(1)a	Structural Steel Truss & Roofing	14.50	sq.m.	2,804.28	40,662.06
1018(1)	Glazes & Unglazed Tiles	70.32	sq.m.	1,343.92	94,504.45
1032(1)a	Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete)	44.12	sq.m.	280.21	12,362.87
1010(4)	Doors & Windows	1.00	l.s.	15,392.31	15,392.31
1002	Plumbing Works	1.00	l.s.	12,802.77	12,802.77
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00	l.s.	3,750.66	3,750.66
1003(2)a1	Carpentry and Joinery Works (Cabinet)	19.09	sq.m.	2,029.22	38,737.81
	Completion of Multi- Purpose Building at		T.		
	Luna				
B.5	Billboard	1.00	рс	8,743.84	8,743.84
1005(6)	Window Accessory	13.86	sq.m.	2,797.05	38,767.11
1003(2)a1	Carpentry and Joinery Works (Cabinet)	21.78	sq.m.	1,951.95	42,513.47
1032(1)a	Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete, Ceiling)	329.781	sq.m.	291.59	96,160.84
1032(1)c	Painting Works (Steel)	14.00	sq.m.	663.76	9,292.64
I ,	Signage	1.00	l.s.	43,310.38	43,310.38
				TOTAL P	hp 578,862.16